PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT3387446**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
SEUNG-WOOK CHANG	03/17/2009		
HYE-DONG KIM	03/17/2009		
MU-HYUN KIM	03/17/2009		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	San #24 Nongseo-dong, Giheung-gu			
City:	Yongin-city, Gyeonggi-do			
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14537811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JEJ/SMM 75371/S1437
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA M. MEDINA
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra M. Medina/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=75371_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 035804 FRAME: 0550 503340826

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 0096.1081

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SMB 12/04

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPALY CO., LTD. 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY APPARATUS

ONGANIC LIGH	1 551	ALL LING I	JIOPE	AT.	APPAF	KATU	>			
relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP_was executed on even date herewith or, if not so exe	/_ ecuted,	was:	i/or for w	hich a	pplicatio	n for Le	tters Pat	ent of th	e United Sta	tes
(a) executed on ;		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)								
(b) filed on . Application No. Not yet assigned;		Any registered attorney of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye								
		St., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.								
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, relissue or reexamination application base granted and including any extensions thereof (collect The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necess said invention, including in the preparation and prosinterference, reissue, reexamination, or public use predictared in relation to same, such acts to include be declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Seung Wook CHANG	d there lively, h by said sary, de ecution roceed out not testima or(s) ha	aon, for the fivereinafter, "so described assignment of said appling, and in a be limited to ony, and obtass (have) affi	ill term of said application (in pedient, dication (in publication are executed aining are executed his/li	r termication for sess) and ing al ind pro- mer/the	is for whith it is for whith it is and it is curing, it is curing, it is is the issum of the iss	ch the s Letters but at the paintain pance of gal pro- includit vidence ure(s).	said Lette Patent(s ne expening and of f said Le ceeding ing sepa	ers Pate)"). ise of sa enforcing etters Pa which mate ass	nt(s) may be aid ASSIGNE g protection to etent(s), in a	E. for
Seung-Wook CHANG	17				•	,,,,,,,,		-	-	
Hye Dong 1C; m Hye Dong KIM The Granky	<u> </u>	March	2009							
	17	March	2009	€						
Mu-Hyun KIM										
1)								 -		
s)										
)										
					-				<u> </u>	
)										

PATENT

REEL: 033804 FRAME: 0551